
2024
HOLIDAYS & OBSERVANCES

Monday, January 1  |  New Year’s Day
All terminals closed

Monday, February 19  |  Family Day/Islander Day
All facilities closed in NB, NS, ON, and PEI

Friday, March 29  |  Good Friday
All facilities closed (Québec City and Drummondville will remain open)

Monday, April 1  |  Easter Monday
Québec City and Drummondville facilities closed

Monday, May 20  |  Victoria Day
All facilities closed

Monday, May 27  |  Memorial Day
Service disruptions to/from USA

Monday, June 24  |  St. Jean Baptiste Day
All facilities closed in Québec

Monday, July 1  |  Canada Day
All facilities closed

Thursday, July 4  |  Independence Day
Service disruptions to/from USA

Monday, August 5  |  Civic Holiday
Facilities closed in NB, NS, and ON

Monday, September 2  |  Labour Day
All facilities closed

Monday, September 30  |  National Day for Truth and Reconciliation
All facilities remain open, however service disruptions may occur due to employee and partner observances

Monday, October 14  |  Thanksgiving Day
All facilities closed

Monday, November 11  |  Remembrance Day
Facilities closed in NB, NS, PE, and NL

Thursday, November 28 / Friday, November 29  |  Thanksgiving Day (US)
Service disruptions to/from USA

Wednesday, December 25  |  Christmas Day
All facilities closed

Thursday, December 26  |  Boxing Day
All facilities closed


